

WISCONSIN, USA www.manitowoc.org



March 8, 2019

TO:

Mayor and Common Council

FROM:

**Board of Public Works** 

SUBJECT:

2019 Concrete Paving

WS-19-1

Dear Mayor and Common Council:

At the March 8, 2019 Board of Public Works meeting, the Board met to receive e-bids for 2019 Concrete Paving, Project WS-19-1. City Clerk reported having received one (1) e-bid. Same was opened and accepted online through Quest, and is as follows:

Bidder

**Bid Bond** 

Amount

**Vinton Construction Company** 

Bid Bond

\$418,068.96

"Moved by City Attorney Kathleen McDaniel, seconded by Alderman Mike Williams, and unanimously carried to refer the bids to the Director of Public Infrastructure for tabulation and recommendation. Ayes, 7. Nays, none."

Very Truly Yours,

**DEBORAH NEUSER** 

Secretary Board of Public Works

Bid Evaluation



Contact Quest

Logout

The Construction Industry's Premier Bid Management System

• Home

Bid Requirements

Bid Letting

Item Codes

Sonja Birr

03/06/2019 04:00 PM CST

## #WS-19-1 CONCRETE PAVING (#6161201)

Owner: Manitowoc WI, City of Solicitor: Manitowoc WI, City of

Show Evaluation Options

Sections shown in this color are not included in the Base Bid Total - Mandatory completion

Sections shown in this color are not included in the Base Bid Total - Optional completion

Sections shown in this color are fixed and cannot be edited by the bidder

				11	Vinton Construction Company	
		Item Description	UofM	Quantity	ONLINE	Docs
	Item Code				Accepted	
Line Item					Unit Price	Extension
33	33	Nose, Epoxy	EA	Т	\$145.00	\$145.00
34	34	Removing Existing Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	11	\$10.00	\$110.00
35	35	Removing Storm Inlets	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00
36	36	Furnish & Install 6" PVC Underdrain Pipe w/Sock (SDR-35), Storm Sewer	LF	10	\$15.00	\$150.00
37	37	Furnish & Install 12" R.C.P. Class III, Storm Sewer	LF	270	\$43.27	\$11,682.90
38	38	Stone Trench (Form #428A)	LF	72	\$26.00	\$1,872.00
39	39	Furnish & Install Standard Manhole, Type 4	VF	7.85	\$555.00	\$4,356.75
40	40	Furnish & Install Type 3 Inlet (2' X 3')	EA	5	\$1,550.00	\$7,750.00
41	41	Furnish & Install Type "H" Casting (R-3067-R), Diagonal, Storm	EA	8	\$568.00	\$4,544.00
42	42	Furnish & Install Trench Backfill	TON	36	\$14.25	\$513.00
43	43	Televise 12" Storm Sewer	LF	167	\$6.00	\$1,002.00
CONCRETE PAVING Total:					\$418,068.96	
Base Bid Total:					\$418,068.96	

Post Prelim Bid Tabs

Export to CSV

Done